SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S). 20125/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/04/2014 IN WP NO. 1496/2011 AS WELL AS ORDER DATED 11/09/2014 IN RA NO. 646/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUKHAR AND ORS RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20146/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20243/2014 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20264/2014 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20302/2014 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20372/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20389/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20420/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20425/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20430/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20435/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2014.12.10

12:08:53 IST

Reason:

Page No.1 of 3

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20436/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20443/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20451/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Issue notice in the Special Leave Petitions as also on prayer for interim relief. Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.... CC No.19179 of 2014. [ASHA SONI] [VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20454/2014 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20455/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20457/2014

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20452/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20491/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20495/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20497/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20525/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Page No.2 of 3

Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr.

> Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr.

Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv. Ms.

Gaurav Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON h

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.