S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 21443-21444/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2014 in WP No. 1116/2011,11/09/2014 in RA No. 692/2014 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents both on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag the matters with SLP(C) Nos. 33747-33748/2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.01.07

10:25:31 IST

Reason: (VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER