

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 595-596/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2014 in WP No. 1099/2011 11/09/2014 in RA No. 695/2014 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEETLADIN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.597-598/2015

(Office report on default)

Date : 07/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that fresh steps have been taken in respect of unserved respondents in all the matters.

Registry to verify the same and proceed with the matter.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER